이문서는 의소유입니다 이문서의전부혹은일부를어떤형태로든복제할경우사전에 BARTEC F.N . BARTEC F.N.의승인을받아야합니다 .
The present document is property of BARTEC F.N. Its copyright in any format, whole or partial, must be before authorized by BARTEC F.N.
IU13-226_r4
사용지침서
Instructions for use
IU-13-226-KR
개정0 - 19/05/2025
페이지1 / 12

EFI*-RLIM 회전 명령, 원통형 조인트, 잠금 가능
2. IDENTIFICATION
2.1 Product brand and type designation
2. 식별
2.1 제품 브랜드와 유형 지정
1.3 Warranty 1.3 보증
이문서는 의소유입니다 이문서의전부혹은일부를어떤형태로든복제할경우사전에 BARTEC F.N . BARTEC F.N.의승인을받아야합니다 .
The present document is property of BARTEC F.N. Its copyright in any format, whole or partial, must be before authorized by BARTEC F.N.
IU13-226_r4
사용지침서
Instructions for use
IU-13-226
개정0 - 19/05/2025
페이지6 / 12
2.2 Producer name and address
연락처당 운영자 NO 및/또는 NC
EFPL3 조명이 있는 푸시 버튼
EFP*F 원통형 조인트가 있는 머쉬룸 푸시 버튼
EFP*FSRS
원통형 조인트가 있는 머쉬룸 리셋 푸시 버튼
EFP*FSCS
원통형 조인트가 있는 머쉬룸 키 리셋 푸시 버튼
파일럿 라이트용 연산자
EFL*PC*
단일 램프 또는 LED 폴리카보네이트가 있는 파일럿 라이트
BARTEC F.N. Srl
via Mario Pagano 3 - I-20090 Trezzano sul Naviglio (MI) - ITALIA
전화번호: +39 02 484741
팩스번호: +39 02 4456189
Operators per contacts NO and/or NC
EFPL3 Push-button, with light
EFP*F Mushroom push-button, with cylindrical joints
EFP*FSRS
Mushroom reset push-button, with cylindrical joints
EFP*FSCS
Mushroom key reset push-button, with cylindrical joints
Operators for pilot light
EFL*PC* Pilot light with single lamp or LED polycarbonate
BARTEC F.N. Srl
via Mario Pagano 3 - I-20090 Trezzano sul Naviglio (MI) - ITALIA
Tel.: +39 02 484741
Fax: +39 02 4456189
- EFI* 및 EFP*의 경우 48.6bar;
- EFI의 경우 60bar;
- EFL*PC의 경우 33bar;
- EFPL3의 경우 80bar.
Operators (lever, push button, pilot light, etc.) can be installed on empty enclosures ““Ex
db IIC or IIB +H2”.
The operators are intended to be used on surface (group II), in environments in which is
likely the formation of explosive atmosphere during the normal activities consistent in a
mix of air and flammable substances in gas form, vapours, fogs and/or mixtures of air
and combustible dusts.
The operators have been designed to function in conformity with the operational
parameters established by BARTEC F.N. and ensuring a high level of protection.
The type of protection adopted ensures the level of protection required, even in the event
of recurring anomalies or equipment functioning faults which has been considered during
risk analysis.
The overpressure test on operators was performed at:
- 48,6 bar for EFI* and EFP*;
- 60 bar for EFI;
- 33 bar for EFL*PC;
- 80 bar for EFPL3.
General functions and range of applications, intended use 3.1
3. PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
3.1 일반 기능 및 적용 범위, 용도
작동기(조종등, 푸시 버튼, 레버 등)는 빈 인클로저에 "Ex db IIC 또는 IIB +H2" 에 설치할 수 있습니
다.